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" STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION

INMATE/PAROLEE APPEAL
CDCR 602 (REV. 08/09)

Side 1

IAB USE OMLY

Institution/Parole Region;  Log #: Categoary:

| FOR STAFF USE ONLY

You may appeal any California Department of Comrections and Rehabilitation (CDCR) decision, action, condition, policy or regulation that has a material
adverse effect upon your welfare and for which there is no other prescribed method of deparimental reviewfremedy available. See California Code of
Regulations, Title 15, Section (CCR) 3084.1. You must send this appeal and any supporting documents to the Appeals Coordinator (AC) within 30 calendar
days of the event that lead to the filing of this appeal. If additional space is needed, only one CDCR Form 602-A will be accepted. Refer to CCR 3084 for

further guidance with the appeal process. No reprisals will be taken for using the appeal process.

AEEH-.;I Is suhlm:t to ﬂmﬂun if one row of text per line is exceaded. WRITE, PRINT, or TYPE CLEARLY In black or biue ink.
Mamea (Last, Firsl): CRC Mumbar; Linit/Call Musmbar! ﬂm_m—.
SINGH, H.‘L_HJEET MICHAEL I—gg | 65 Ad-213 PIEL - an‘f_&a

State briefly the subject of your appeal (Example: damaged TV, job removal, etc.):

WEEK Retaliation for reporting safety violations at 0 PIA Coffee Plantf
A. Explain your issue (if you need mnrnapn-:n, use Ssction A of the CDCR 602-A): n 10728, | was den

entry to work hy C/0 ¥

B. Actionr
Coalition
PUNISHED FOR POSTIN "ER ON_THE INTER ;m SSISTANCE QF NONTNCARCERATED #
parties) 2-that Plgécffea '.mrkera NOT hmm_mmmw

Supporting Documents: Refer to CCR .3084.3. m

gﬁ’ﬁﬁ. | have attached supporting documents,
List supporting documents attached (e.g., CDC 1083, inmate Property Inventory; CDC 128-G, Classification Chrona); e

Code of Safety Practice(COSP)PIA GR-22/128
Safety Hazard Formz Prev.602
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[0 Me, | have nat attached any supporting documents, Reason ;

£
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-
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—_

ABTD Mk Date Submitted: __,, =gt

Inmate/Paroles Signature: i ;.;i- i
[ ] By placing my initials‘in thl5 I:m """.—'

ve my right to receive an interview.

C. First Level - Staff Use Only Staff = Check One: Is CDCR 602-A Attached? [] Yes

This appeal has been:
[} Bypassed at the First Level of Review. Go to Secticn E
L] Rejected (See attached letter for instruction) Data: Date; Data: Date:

] Ne

[] Cancelled (See attached letter) Date:
[ Accepted at the First Level of Review.
Assigned to: Title: Date Assigned: Date Due:___

Dats of Intarview: Interview Location:

First Lavel Respondar: Complete a First Level response. Include Interviewar's name, title, internview date, location, and complete the section below.

Your appeal issue is: [ Granted [ Granted in Part [ Denied [ Other:

Sea attached letter. If dissatisfied with First Lavel response, complete Section D.
Interviewer: Title: Signature: Date completed:

e

Reviewer: Title: __ Signature:
[Prind Fam)

Date received by AC:

AC Use Only

Date malled/delivered to appeliant !




STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AMD REHABILITATION

INMATE/PAROLEE APPEAL
CDCR 602 (REV. 08/09) Side 2

D. if you are dissatisfied with the First Level response, explain the reason below, attach supporting documents and submit to the Appeals Coordinator
for processing within 30 calendar days of receipt of response. If you need more space, use Section D of the CDCR 802-A.

Inmate/Parolee Signature: Date Submitted :
E. Second Leve! - Staff Use Only Staff — Check One: Is CDCR 602-A Attached? [J]Yes []No

This appeal has been:

[] By-passed at Second Level of Review. Go to Section G.

[ Rejected (See attached letter for instruction) Date: Date: Date: Data:
[ Cancelled {See attached letter)

[ Accepted at the Second Level of Review

Assigned to: Title: Date Assigned: % Date Due:

Second Level Respondar: Complete a Second Level response. If an interview at the Second Level is necessary, include interviewer's name and title,
interview date and location, and complete the section below.

Date of Interview: Interview Location:

Your appeal Issueis: [] Granted [ Granted in Par ] Denied O Other:
Sae attached letter. if dissatisfied with Second Leve! response, complete Section F below.

Interviewer; . Titla: Signature: Date completed ;

{Prind Nasmey

Reviewer. Title: Signature: _

[Pt Hame)
Date received by AC:

AC Use Only
Date mailed/delivered to appellant /! E

F. If you are dissatisfled with the Second Level response, explain reason below; aftach supporting documents and submit by mail for Third Level
- Review. It must be received within 30 calendar days of receipt of prior response. Mail to: Chief, Inmate Appeals Branch, Department of Corrections and
Rehabilitation, P.O. Box 942883, Sacramento, CA 94283-0001. If you need more space, use Section F of the COCR 602-A.

-Jot B ;: - i 5 i 1

Inmate/Parolee Signature: Date Submitted:

G. Third Level - Staff Use Only

This appeal has bean:

[] Rejected (See attached letter for instruction) Date: Date: Date:_____ Date:__________ Date:

[ Cancelled (See attached letter) Date:

[ Accepted at the Third Level of Review. Your appeal issueis [] Granted [ Grantedin Part [J Denled [J Other:
See attached Third Level response.

Third Level Use Only
Date mailed/delivered to appellant / !

Request to Withdraw Appeal: | request that this appeal be withdrawn from further review because; State reason. (If withdrawal is conditional, list
conditions.)

Inmate/Parolee Signature: Date:
Print Staff Name: Title: Signature: Date:

a - ] - - *
B . b " v g : e -



DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
INMATE/PAROLEE APPEAL FORM ATTACHMENT
CDCR 602-A (08/09) Side 1
USE ONLY 3 i L i.';
- .;a&w’ H;ﬂu *:aﬁ??:-;—ﬁf'.:!:fg 1.}4--{“ yw.’;-. Ak : EIHQDW‘ :
S 'qsi’&k: ,’i%f-:fm“: R e e.ﬁ s '-f-::';'ﬂ;
R LS R ; '; ; A :

Attach this form to the CDCR 602, only if more space is needed. Only one CDCR 602-A may be used.
Appeal is subject to rejection if one row of text per line is exceeded. WRITE. PRINT, or TYPE CLEARLY In black or blue ink.
e e e e — —————e——E S e o 2 =

Name (Last, Firsl): COC Numiber: LAnit"Call Mhumbes: Assignment:
SINGH, MANJEET MICHAEL T.22165 T-221 65_ PIA: Coffee
the content as it DOES NOT vidlate

A. Continuation of CDCR 602, Section A only (Explain your issue) :
any safety/security issueslyou don't have any 115/lock up coming from me". Fpr

&
Supvisor (S.M.)HMMEVE5 to have an issue with my blog i§ a violation of 326D, Public™

Access:public has a duty/right to know how ]:g*;,snnfg_g_gm? are run'ipolicy ik to mhkkel
e . o f Ay g : - - - Y. /L . pm I'J.t-"s-tﬂ%
BARF a persorfN0TanFa "Yprope aetivity. (bherefore
notip : plaUiFENok ) IThavabihbhlackeUUTT ! ID_CJE;:ffeme to D
M ;u-;:"'ﬁ;-.-.h a is s ation n*F"-“Iay_rs_ﬂ;}lﬂ_D -28 afpAwork
meeting SM stated a loud proclamation against me w Hheliala.uﬂar.,.aiﬂ_tﬂdgume jack@#§) |
T n_This isRetaliatéry action and discriminabion for
safety complaints 1 have NMQMMMM%%QJWMM afe Jnm
duty_hy ordering them to f"!&aﬂ? PE N = = 3 ones $ ives them
19 ?.Zhu‘p
1 tg clean
. pr— _,He writes up those fho don't
ne Took

break safety 'regs'i.e. 123‘3_Ls_e_eATTAEH] It's clear he has mental issues as
mental healthlﬁﬁas leave.,his mental h&althissue vlulats*ﬁgfzﬂ Control ofI/ n{Thﬂsaﬁm
supervise I/ ‘?_ 13“{"?\-!11 feelinfs/use of such knowled E.&ﬂdﬁi}ﬂx’,-rightgﬁresgee..,BDEE s
Equality of I/m's 1%
Inmate/Parolee Signature: =7

erpon.

Date Submitted:
f-7-Ze/
B. Continuation of CDCR 602, Section B only (Action requested):t0_get miﬁﬂ#‘iiﬂim‘mwmml
be called to remove ALL RODENTS that seu 1:- un§ Cqffee JL-that I be ated for days of
work I prepared for, but was kept c:ut :m ers' 5-thatSM
it relates to safety(so he can't write peaple up FOR FGLL{}WIHG IILF,E HE HAS THEM SIGN)(it ha
re moved) E:*THAT HE STOP FALEIF’IIHG DOCUMENTS JUST TO GET WORKERS HE DON"T LIKE FIRED f.e.

L7 -2t



Location:  InstitutionParole Region Log Mo Category

INMATE/PAROLEE
APPEAL FORM

11787
COC 602 1 ' 3 2

You may appeal any policy, action or decision which has a significant adverse affect upon you. With the exception of Serious CDC 115s, classification
committee actions, and classification and staff representative decisions, you must first informally seek reliel through discussion with the appropriate staff
member. who will sign your form and state what action was taken. If you are not then satisfied, you may send your appeal with all the suppnﬂmg
documents and not more than one additional page of mmmunt bopeals Ennr:flnalﬂr within 15 days of the action taken. No rgpris ﬂls i

for using the appeals procedure responsibly.

= a2 =

UNITAAC0M NUMBER

HAME HUMBER i #EHMEJ’H

_SINGH, Michael T-22165 PIA Coffee Roasting A4-213

A Describs Problem: violations of Title 15 section 3004 Rights and Respect of Others states
(a,b,c,), state "Inmates and parolees have the right to be treated respectfully, impartially,

and fairly by all employees...lnmates and employees will not subject other persons to any

form of discrimination because of race, religion, nationality" and 3022 Equality of Inmates
"Wo inmate or group of inmates will be given or be permitted to assume control over other
inmates" 3391 Emplovee Conduct, "Employees shall be alert, courteous and professional in
their dealings with inmates...Inmates shall be addressed by their proper names and NEVER

by derogatory or slang reference..Employees SHALL NOT use abusive language or improper
while, unethical conduct SHALL be avoided by all emplovees.

If you need more space, attach one additional sheet,

B. Action Requested: 1) That each j dividual worker be inte =
by a PIA Super- intendant ther than anyone mentioned i 502) 2) THAT I not be
RETALIATED AGAINST PER TITLE 15,3084.1, "H@,reprisal shall be taken against an inmate

.ﬂ_receive sensitivity training-especially on

Date Submitted: Mﬁ —

—

C. INFORMAL LEVEL (Date Received:

Statf Response:

Date Returned to Inmate:

Statf Signature;

D. FORMAL LEVEL
if vou are dissatisfied, explain below, attach supperting documents (Completed CDC 115, Investigator's Report, Classification chrong, CDC 128, etc.) and

submit to the Institution/Parole Region Appeals Coordinator for processing within 15 days of receipt of response.

Date Submitted:
CDC Appeal Number:

Signature;
Note: Property/Funds appeals must be accompanied by a completed

Board of Control form BC-1E. Inmate Claim




. DESCRTBE CON'T
On 1D—5+1D upon arriving to work and receiving permission to operate the forklift for

my "test' I was referred by another inmate coworker that Mickelson wanted to speak with
me prior to operating to fnrkllft Upon approaching him, he stated "You will Not be
operating the forklift today, to which I stated,"Mr. ' just teld me "'DK and

I think you should get on the same page as him so there is no confusion for anyone"
then replied "Well lets go and talk to him " and once in the office he states,

"This Character said he's gonna be driving the forklift all over the pla::e*.'.. then started
stating numercms other things that were not even stated. I replied, "Now you're changing
the factd'(of the discussion) then I turned around and walked away and he loudly slammed
the door to the office as he has done on previous occassions with other workers when AL
is not there. He said Character in a very derogaotry manner belitting me in front of

numerous others who were within hearing distance.

Q Y = INMA ,-r;)
This scenario has played out with numerous other employees all who are minorities and none
of who are white. For example an incident previously cccurred with 1 /m We®edia where a
Lieutenant had to get involved and basically state to Mr. MTCRSbowh XXXXXXxxxx; a second
scenario happened with i/m @ngimert® where #igid@fsnr claimed to have overheard part of
a conversation regarding the use of machinery and completely misquatéd: him in a very
exagerated way then tried to and did reprimand him for this 'issue', also another issue

occured with i/m-BEestess vhere TS Yoem simply stated to the workchnge cops to "not let
Burton report to work today' after misquoting words from the day before, Mr MHiisesesnn

fabricates pretense(s) under which to discipline or negate workers, all who are minorities
and none of whom are white. The most recent episode was the one previously described above
concerning me. He continously 'hob nobs' with white workers in his office for extended
periods of time but theMtries to "discipline' minorities by made up scenarios, where he
interjects his personal feelings, unprofessionalism and attitude instead of stating accurate

facts.

His entire demeanor, in all of the sequence of events was negative, rude and very
unprofesssional; he does things to initiate conflict or disagreement with workers, then
he will 'report' to Mr. a much more liberal story to minimize his fault and
exagerate the fault of the inmate worker. Instead of being a positive, professional
supervisor, instead he acts similar to a 'Roboviscor', nit.-picking then overstating events.
This principle in action most recently happened on 10-1-10 (Friday) See attached two
memos/order(s) which state conflicting orders-one official form-onehand written with
JMvksdses signature on it. On Friday 10-1, he told everyone "i'm sorry it's my fault"
then told Mr,<@#seieswa on the following Mundaj.r that "Everybody was a crybaby but that
eventually the work got done." Never did he tell Mr. #¥588gesiFy what he told some
inmates on 10-1, "I can't believe 4§ put me in this position-it was @'s fault" instead
he called all of the inmate workers crybabies on 10-4.

Over two (2) weeks ago at a safety meeting HiES¥Ssn.stated a light was broken over the
packing area and on 10-1 when he had i/m workers running around like chickens with their
heads cut off, safety was jeopardized as he had us doing a DUAL order under a lack of light
atmosphere. It was'nt just the conflicting / dual orders, it was the manner of confusion
he injected as well as the negatively authoritative manner he ,commanded the i/m workers in.
(when Mr, $EBemestew is not present\ walks around his unstability, as . pvise
he creates confusion and conflict. It is Mr. hﬂ's serious lack of ability*that
has motivated me to file this formal complaint and raise serious questions about his
ability to properly supervise o e, especially where minorities are concerned, His,
Mr. di¥-ds®e s rememberance of things past, isn't a remembrance of things as they wereyas
he mimicks symptoms and signs of Bi-polar and/or mood disorder. He is ignorant of being
able to build a decent rapport with employees to produce a positive result.

In addition, his inability to manage effected i/m workers as Mr. /e lost his keys
and had numerous inmate workers cells searched. Whenever he is approached, for discussion,
always states, "Talk to me at a better time" and this mantra is used everytime an i/m

minority approaches him, so basically no time is a good time.



DESCRIBE PROBLEM CON'T

It is quite possible that MR is unfamiliar with his blunt rudeness that he
exudes on a daily basis because of the very bi-polar symptoms he displays.

Or he may be aware of it, so on the following days he tries ses'act*-bestér pecrtis
some people to make 'things better'. He engages igﬁbuse of disecretion under the color

of authority and extends it in a cruel manner, especially when Mr. SP-TEEESDT.

is not present, Mr. fskedgen is an impediement to the success and full reslization to

the potential of PIA Coffee. In addition, he is a habitual 1inecrcsseaugnd habitual micro—
manager; a startling disinvestment to employee morale. He has come in™a negatively

changed the atmosphere and philosphy of PIA Coffesi/m workers.

#*¥#% Many workers are fearful to state these issues as they have seen his retaliatory action
in regards to taking a dime, further reduction of pay, or removal from assignment or
chronos that may go in their c-file as some lifers would be negatively impacted

by such a chrono at a board hearing.

#%% Nimerous workers who have worked in PIA Coffee for years approached Mickelson on
10/1 to express that "never has a day of chaos like this occurred"

Rkt Sifosdmeny even puts out indirect messages that workers will be removed from the
assignment (see attached NONCONFORMING MEMO) as it states "eliminating the root cause "

ACTION REQUESTED: (:GUH-
—how to deal and communicate with minorities effectively by building communication

skills.

4) I not be denied future raises, promotion, chronos, letters (opportunities)that
have been afforded to other inmates (equal opportunity)

5) That this be documented and he receive a Letter Of Instruction (L.0.I.)

6) the light he noticed, which is broken hg}fixed as it violates Cal.Occupational and Safety
and Health Act of 1973 (Cal-0SHA)

7) That further Corrective Action be: per DOM:110.40.6.1 "Executive Office of PIA Comprised
of Affirmative Action Officer", "PIA AA program provides for egual employment in a
discrinminatory free work environment., The Program is backed with a strong &rom

the General Manager and the Director" #*Requesting the training be extended to Mickelson/
or re—extended (if already received)



